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[No 17 S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1882]. 

CHAPTER 66. 
AN ACT to authorize the town of Menasha to hold its election 

and town meetings within the corporate limits of the town of 
Neenah. 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The town board of the town of Me- Lororitigfidt. 

nasha, in the county of Winnebago, is hereby author. hold meetings. 

izedl and empowered to hold its meetings and transact 
any and all business of said town at such places within 
the corporate limits of the city of Neenah, in said 
county, as said board by an order made and entered 
in its minutes or record may determine. 

Szc-rioN 2. Any general. or special election; and Election may 
any annual or special town meeting of said town of bcietyali=hin , 

Menasha hereafter to be held, or orderel, may be held 
within the corporate limits of said city of Neenah at 
such place therein as the town board of said town may 
designate: rod at such elections and town meetings the 
in4pectof3 thereof and town boards shall have all the 
powers and may discharge all the duties conferred by 
law upon, and required of town boards and inspectors 
of elections and town meetings, the same as if said 
elections and town meetings were held within the 
limits of said town of Menasha; provided, that notice 
of said election and town meeting shall specify the 
place where the same will be held; and any such 
election or town meeting hereafter so held within the 
limits of said city 01 Neenah shall be as legal 
in all respects as if held within the limits of said 
town, anything in the laws of this state to the contrary 
notwithstanding. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1882. 

[No. 127, S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 67. 

AN ACT for the preservation of trout in the waters of Brown 
county, state of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SuTioN 1. No person shall, for the period of Time Speclaed. 

three years from the taking effect of this act, in 
any manner catch, kill or take from any brook, stream 
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Penalties. 

or body of water within the limits of Brown county, 
state of Wisconsin, any brook or speckled trout ; pro-
vided, any person owning or managing a brook or 
stream within the limits of said cour.ty used exclusive-
ly for the propogation, hatching or raising, for family 
use or for market, of brook or speckled trout, shall 
not be subject to the provisions or penalties of this 
act. 

SEcTioN 2. Any person who shall violate the pro-
visions of this act shall be deemed guilty of a mis-
demeanor, and upon conviction thereof, shall be fined 
not less than ten nor more than fifty dollars, for each 
and every offense, together with all costs of prosecution, 
and stand committed to the common jail of said 
county until such fine and costs are paid or until other-
wise discharged by law. Justices o_ the peace in and 
for said Brown county shall have jurisdicion of all 
complaints under this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1882. 

      

      

Reducing In-
terest on bonds. 

[No. 122, 8.] 	 [Published March 14, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 68. 
AN ACT to enable the city of Racine to make 'contracts ex. • 

tending the time of payment of a part of its corporate debt 
at a reduced rate of interest. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 

Racine is hereby authorized to enter into agreements 
with the owner or owners of any of its corporate bonds 
falling due April 1, 1882, reducing the rate of interest 
thereon to a rate not exceeding six per centum per an-
num, and extending the time of payment thereof for • 
the term of fifteen (15) years from said first day of 
April, 1882, with the option on the part of said city to 
pay the same at or after the expiration of five years 
from said date, and making the principal and interest 
thereof payable at the city treasurer's office in said 
city. 

SECTION 2. Such agreements shall be indorsed upon 
the bonds so extended, and when so indorsed and 
signed by the owners of such bonds respectively, and 
Dy such officer as may be designated by the council on 
behalf of the city, shall be held and deemed to be 


